SB1523 FULLPCS1 Chris Kannady-MJ
4/3/2024 2:48:13 pm

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:
CHAIR:

I move to amend SB1523

Of the printed Bill

Page Section Lines

Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by
inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Chris Kannady

Adopted:

Reading Clerk



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2nd Session of the 59th Legislature (2024)
PROPOSED
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR ENGROSSED
SENATE BILL NO. 1523 By: Daniels of the Senate

and

Lepak of the House

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to insurance; permitting recovery of
damages by insured individuals in certain cases;
defining term; providing for codification; and
providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 6860 of Title 36, unless there
is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:

Insured individuals in the State of Oklahoma may bring civil
action to recover damages against an insurer who acts in
demonstrable bad faith pertaining to the insurer's decisions about
referral of said insured to health care providers. As used in this
act, the term "bad faith" shall include an insurer who unreasonably
refuses referral to a health care provider capable of delivering

optimal care.

Reg. No. 10835 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SECTION 2.

59-2-10835

Reg. No. 10835

This act shall become effective November 1,

MJ

04/02/24

2024.

Page 2




