SB1523 FULLPCS1 Chris Kannady-MJ 4/3/2024 2:48:13 pm

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

S	PEAKER:							
C	HAIR:							
I move	to amend	SB1523				<u> </u>		_
Page _		Section		Lin	es		inted Bil	
					Of	the Engro	ossed Bil	1
insert	ing in lie	u thereof the fo	ollowing lar	nguage				
AMEND T	TLE TO CONFO	ORM TO AMENDMENTS						
Adopted	:		Ame	ndment	submitted	by: Chris	Kannady	

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA						
2	2nd Session of the 59th Legislature (2024)						
3	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE						
4	FOR ENGROSSED						
5	_						
6	and						
7	Lepak of the House						
8							
9	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE						
10	An Act relating to insurance; permitting recovery of damages by insured individuals in certain cases; defining term; providing for codification; and						
11							
12	providing an effective date.						
13							
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:						
15	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified						
16	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 6860 of Title 36, unless there						
17	is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:						
18	Insured individuals in the State of Oklahoma may bring civil						
19	action to recover damages against an insurer who acts in						
20	demonstrable bad faith pertaining to the insurer's decisions about						
21	referral of said insured to health care providers. As used in this						
22	act, the term "bad faith" shall include an insurer who unreasonably						
23	refuses referral to a health care provider capable of delivering						
24	optimal care.						

Req. No. 10835 Page 1

1	SECTION 2.	This act	shall become	effective	November	1, 2024.	
2							
3	59-2-10835	MJ	04/02/24				
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							

Req. No. 10835 Page 2